
 

 
State of North Carolina  |  Department of Transportation  |  Division of Highways, Division 7 Office 

1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405| P. O. Box 14996, Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

336-487-0075 

 

July 27, 2016 

 

 

 

WBS Element:    33935.2.5 
County    Caswell    

Letting Date:  July 7, 2016 

Contract #: DG00314    

 

SUBJECT Bid Tabulations –Construct a sidewalk and multi-use path along North 

Avenue and SR 1589 (Firetower Road) in Caswell 

       

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS: 

 

Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount 

Bid” tabulations for the above project.  The low bidder, Hollins Construction Services, Inc. 

 was awarded the contract.  We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in 

the Purchase Order Contracts.   

 

If you should have any questions, please advise. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

D.R. Huffines 

DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER 

 

 

 

 

DRH/bcj 

 

cc: file 

ec:  Hollins Construction Services, Inc.   Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. 

 H.M. Kern Corporation     P&S Grading, LLC  

  

 



JUL 22, 2016 11:24 AM

TIP NO EB-3314E 2:00 P.M. 1 /  6 005

CASWELL

33935.2.5

FED AID NO STPEB-000S(765)

SIDEWALK AND MULTI-USE TRAIL

FIRE TOWER ROAD

HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC

 

P & S GRADING LLC H. M. KERN CORPORATION

 GREENSBORO,  NC

DG00314JUL 21 2016
0.240 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 10000.00 16000.00 18078.18MOBILIZATION
0002 0000915000-N SP   4 EA  900.00 3600.00 1300.00 5200.00 2259.77 9039.08GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA)

HINGED METAL BOLLARDS
0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 78000.00 40000.00 128053.75GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  200 SY  3.00 600.00 3.75 750.00 6.03 1206.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0005 0314000000-E SP   40 TON 20.00 800.00 45.00 1800.00 42.18 1687.20SELECT MATERIAL CLASS **

SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS VI
0006 0343000000-E 310  81 LF  40.00 3240.00 39.00 3159.00 112.99 9152.1915" SIDE DRAIN PIPE
0007 0366000000-E 310  41 LF  40.00 1640.00 65.00 2665.00 112.99 4632.5915" RC PIPE CULV III
0008 0372000000-E 310  16 LF  45.00 720.00 80.00 1280.00 150.65 2410.4018" RC PIPE CULV III
0009 0995000000-E 340  28 LF  40.00 1120.00 20.00 560.00 45.20 1265.60PIPE REMOVAL
0010 1099500000-E 505  55 CY  20.00 1100.00 30.00 1650.00 30.13 1657.15SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0011 1099700000-E 505  110 TON 20.00 2200.00 40.00 4400.00 42.18 4639.80CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0012 1121000000-E 520  180 TON 20.00 3600.00 40.00 7200.00 60.26 10846.80AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0013 1220000000-E 545  60 TON 20.00 1200.00 40.00 2400.00 42.18 2530.80INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0014 1297000000-E 607  600 SY  14.00 8400.00 15.00 9000.00 12.81 7686.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2"DEPTH
0015 1489000000-E 610  105 TON 120.00 12600.00 135.00 14175.00 180.78 18981.90ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0016 1498000000-E 610  21 TON 120.00 2520.00 140.00 2940.00 180.78 3796.38ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0017 1525000000-E 610  130 TON 120.00 15600.00 165.00 21450.00 180.78 23501.40ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0018 1575000000-E 620  14 TON 420.00 5880.00 575.00 8050.00 1016.90 14236.60ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0019 1704000000-E SP   30 TON 100.00 3000.00 185.00 5550.00 188.31 5649.30PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0020 2253000000-E 840 0.85 CY  1800.00 1530.00 4500.00 3825.00 1506.51 1280.53PIPE COLLARS
0021 2264000000-E 840 0.13 CY  1800.00 234.00 7000.00 910.00 6026.06 783.39PIPE PLUGS
0022 2275000000-E SP  3.3 CY  140.00 462.00 500.00 1650.00 263.64 870.01FLOWABLE FILL
0023 2286000000-N 840  6 EA  2500.00 15000.00 1800.00 10800.00 3766.29 22597.74MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0024 2308000000-E 840  4 LF  400.00 1600.00 1800.00 7200.00 1129.89 4519.56MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0025 2364000000-N 840  1 EA  900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 753.26 753.26FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD
0026 2374000000-N 840  3 EA  900.00 2700.00 900.00 2700.00 753.26 2259.78FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **

FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYP E **
0027 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 753.26 753.26FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54
0028 2538000000-E 846  15 LF  18.00 270.00 75.00 1125.00 90.39 1355.85**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

8" X 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
0029 2542000000-E 846  70 LF  22.00 1540.00 23.00 1610.00 90.39 6327.301'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER
0030 2549000000-E 846  690 LF  25.00 17250.00 26.00 17940.00 75.33 51977.702'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER
0031 2591000000-E 848  400 SY  34.00 13600.00 52.00 20800.00 78.34 31336.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
0032 2605000000-N 848  7 EA  2700.00 18900.00 5700.00 39900.00 2711.73 18982.11CONCRETE CURB RAMP
0033 2612000000-E 848  50 SY  60.00 3000.00 90.00 4500.00 112.99 5649.506" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
0034 2627000000-E 852  20 SY  80.00 1600.00 115.00 2300.00 150.65 3013.004" CONC ISLAND COVER
0035 2830000000-N 858  2 EA  500.00 1000.00 500.00 1000.00 376.63 753.26ADJ MANHOLES
0036 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  200.00 600.00 400.00 1200.00 376.63 1129.89ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0037 3628000000-E 876  10 TON 65.00 650.00 50.00 500.00 67.79 677.90RIP RAP, CLASS I
0038 3656000000-E 876  15 SY  4.00 60.00 5.00 75.00 6.78 101.70GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE



JUL 22, 2016 11:24 AM

TIP NO EB-3314E 2:00 P.M. 2 /  6 005

CASWELL

33935.2.5

FED AID NO STPEB-000S(765)

SIDEWALK AND MULTI-USE TRAIL

FIRE TOWER ROAD

HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC

 

P & S GRADING LLC H. M. KERN CORPORATION

 GREENSBORO,  NC

DG00314JUL 21 2016
0.240 MI

0039 4025000000-E 901  54 SF  22.00 1188.00 11.90 642.60 23.35 1260.90CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN

0040 4072000000-E 903  120 LF  10.00 1200.00 4.85 582.00 7.76 931.20SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN
0041 4102000000-N 904  18 EA  400.00 7200.00 85.00 1530.00 112.99 2033.82SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E
0042 4400000000-E 1110  184 SF  10.00 1840.00 5.85 1076.40 7.23 1330.32WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0043 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 13500.00 12000.00 45195.44TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0044 4690000000-E 1205  100 LF  10.00 1000.00 2.10 210.00 6.33 633.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS
0045 4697000000-E 1205  65 LF  10.00 650.00 5.50 357.50 8.44 548.60THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0046 4710000000-E 1205  240 LF  15.00 3600.00 13.20 3168.00 24.44 5865.6024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0047 4855000000-E 1205  10 LF  12.00 120.00 2.20 22.00 2.26 22.60LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE
0048 4870000000-E 1205  75 LF  12.00 900.00 13.20 990.00 7.53 564.75LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE
0049 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  4.00 1200.00 4.00 1200.00 9.04 2712.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0050 6006000000-E 1610  6 TON 20.00 120.00 35.00 210.00 60.26 361.56EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0051 6012000000-E 1610  15 TON 20.00 300.00 35.00 525.00 60.26 903.90SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0052 6030000000-E 1630  20 CY  15.00 300.00 50.00 1000.00 45.20 904.00SILT EXCAVATION
0053 6036000000-E 1631  833 SY  3.00 2499.00 1.75 1457.75 10.55 8788.15MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0054 6042000000-E 1632  110 LF  3.00 330.00 6.00 660.00 12.05 1325.501/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0055 6071010000-E SP   200 LF  8.00 1600.00 12.00 2400.00 18.08 3616.00WATTLE
0056 6071030000-E 1640  20 LF  8.00 160.00 11.00 220.00 45.20 904.00COIR FIBER BAFFLE
0057 6084000000-E 1660 0.4 ACR 2200.00 880.00 10000.00 4000.00 2711.73 1084.69SEEDING AND MULCHING
0058 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  6.00 300.00 13.00 650.00 75.33 3766.50SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0059 6093000000-E 1661 0.2 TON 400.00 80.00 1500.00 300.00 6026.06 1205.21FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0060 6096000000-E 1662  40 LB  6.00 240.00 2.50 100.00 67.79 2711.60SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0061 6108000000-E 1665 0.2 TON 400.00 80.00 1500.00 300.00 5272.80 1054.56FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0062 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  200.00 1400.00 250.00 1750.00 1129.89 7909.23RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0063 6132000000-N SP   4 EA  400.00 1600.00 500.00 2000.00 1016.90 4067.60GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM [INLET PROT ECTION
- CURB SACK]

0064 7048500000-E 1705  2 EA  950.00 1900.00 970.00 1940.00 1506.51 3013.0216" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD
0065 7060000000-E 1705  400 LF  2.00 800.00 3.50 1400.00 6.03 2412.00SIGNAL CABLE
0066 7300000000-E 1715  50 LF  9.00 450.00 7.90 395.00 10.55 527.50UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)

UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0067 7324000000-N 1716  2 EA  700.00 1400.00 315.00 630.00 406.76 813.52JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)
0068 7396000000-E 1722  2 EA  400.00 800.00 305.00 610.00 421.82 843.641/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0069 7420000000-E 1722  2 EA  700.00 1400.00 430.00 860.00 580.01 1160.022" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0070 7456000000-E 1726  400 LF  2.00 800.00 2.00 800.00 3.01 1204.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)

LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)
0071 7642100000-N 1743  2 EA  1700.00 3400.00 1635.00 3270.00 2048.86 4097.72TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION
0072 8802030000-E SP  146.3 SF  48.00 7022.40 45.00 6583.50 104.46 15282.50SEGMENTAL GRAVITY RETAIN WALLS

 

    TOTAL 297875.40 TOTAL 321903.75 TOTAL 553227.51CONTRACT TOTAL



JUL 22, 2016 11:24 AM

TIP NO EB-3314E 2:00 P.M. 3 /  6 005

CASWELL

33935.2.5

FED AID NO STPEB-000S(765)

SIDEWALK AND MULTI-USE TRAIL

FIRE TOWER ROAD

   

DG00314JUL 21 2016
0.240 MI

 

    SUB-TOTAL 297875.40 SUB-TOTAL 321903.75 SUB-TOTAL 553227.51ROADWAY ITEMS



JUL 22, 2016 11:24 AM

TIP NO EB-3314E 2:00 P.M. 4 /  6 005

CASWELL

33935.2.5

FED AID NO STPEB-000S(765)

SIDEWALK AND MULTI-USE TRAIL

FIRE TOWER ROAD

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

DG00314JUL 21 2016
0.240 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 25000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000915000-N SP   4 EA  1500.00 6000.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA)

HINGED METAL BOLLARDS
0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 317390.00GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  200 SY  6.00 1200.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0005 0314000000-E SP   40 TON 46.00 1840.00SELECT MATERIAL CLASS **

SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS VI
0006 0343000000-E 310  81 LF  49.00 3969.0015" SIDE DRAIN PIPE
0007 0366000000-E 310  41 LF  72.00 2952.0015" RC PIPE CULV III
0008 0372000000-E 310  16 LF  85.00 1360.0018" RC PIPE CULV III
0009 0995000000-E 340  28 LF  29.00 812.00PIPE REMOVAL
0010 1099500000-E 505  55 CY  40.00 2200.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0011 1099700000-E 505  110 TON 41.00 4510.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0012 1121000000-E 520  180 TON 84.00 15120.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0013 1220000000-E 545  60 TON 55.00 3300.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0014 1297000000-E 607  600 SY  25.00 15000.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2"DEPTH
0015 1489000000-E 610  105 TON 230.00 24150.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0016 1498000000-E 610  21 TON 240.00 5040.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0017 1525000000-E 610  130 TON 120.00 15600.00ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0018 1575000000-E 620  14 TON 1030.00 14420.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0019 1704000000-E SP   30 TON 370.00 11100.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0020 2253000000-E 840 0.85 CY  990.00 841.50PIPE COLLARS
0021 2264000000-E 840 0.13 CY  2500.00 325.00PIPE PLUGS
0022 2275000000-E SP  3.3 CY  520.00 1716.00FLOWABLE FILL
0023 2286000000-N 840  6 EA  1930.00 11580.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0024 2308000000-E 840  4 LF  300.00 1200.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0025 2364000000-N 840  1 EA  865.00 865.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD
0026 2374000000-N 840  3 EA  920.00 2760.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **

FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYP E **
0027 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  550.00 550.00FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54
0028 2538000000-E 846  15 LF  63.00 945.00**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

8" X 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
0029 2542000000-E 846  70 LF  29.00 2030.001'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER
0030 2549000000-E 846  690 LF  28.00 19320.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER
0031 2591000000-E 848  400 SY  50.00 20000.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
0032 2605000000-N 848  7 EA  1750.00 12250.00CONCRETE CURB RAMP
0033 2612000000-E 848  50 SY  70.00 3500.006" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
0034 2627000000-E 852  20 SY  68.00 1360.004" CONC ISLAND COVER
0035 2830000000-N 858  2 EA  580.00 1160.00ADJ MANHOLES
0036 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  320.00 960.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0037 3628000000-E 876  10 TON 90.00 900.00RIP RAP, CLASS I
0038 3656000000-E 876  15 SY  14.00 210.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE



JUL 22, 2016 11:24 AM

TIP NO EB-3314E 2:00 P.M. 5 /  6 005

CASWELL

33935.2.5

FED AID NO STPEB-000S(765)

SIDEWALK AND MULTI-USE TRAIL

FIRE TOWER ROAD

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

DG00314JUL 21 2016
0.240 MI

0039 4025000000-E 901  54 SF  15.50 837.00CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN

0040 4072000000-E 903  120 LF  5.05 606.00SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN
0041 4102000000-N 904  18 EA  115.00 2070.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E
0042 4400000000-E 1110  184 SF  6.50 1196.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0043 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 79580.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0044 4690000000-E 1205  100 LF  4.00 400.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS
0045 4697000000-E 1205  65 LF  5.00 325.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0046 4710000000-E 1205  240 LF  11.00 2640.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0047 4855000000-E 1205  10 LF  20.00 200.00LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE
0048 4870000000-E 1205  75 LF  3.00 225.00LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE
0049 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  6.00 1800.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0050 6006000000-E 1610  6 TON 72.00 432.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0051 6012000000-E 1610  15 TON 61.00 915.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0052 6030000000-E 1630  20 CY  16.00 320.00SILT EXCAVATION
0053 6036000000-E 1631  833 SY  2.00 1666.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0054 6042000000-E 1632  110 LF  8.00 880.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0055 6071010000-E SP   200 LF  12.00 2400.00WATTLE
0056 6071030000-E 1640  20 LF  30.00 600.00COIR FIBER BAFFLE
0057 6084000000-E 1660 0.4 ACR 7500.00 3000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0058 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  9.50 475.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0059 6093000000-E 1661 0.2 TON 2800.00 560.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0060 6096000000-E 1662  40 LB  2.00 80.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0061 6108000000-E 1665 0.2 TON 2100.00 420.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0062 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  850.00 5950.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0063 6132000000-N SP   4 EA  320.00 1280.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM [INLET PROT ECTION
- CURB SACK]

0064 7048500000-E 1705  2 EA  925.00 1850.0016" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD
0065 7060000000-E 1705  400 LF  4.05 1620.00SIGNAL CABLE
0066 7300000000-E 1715  50 LF  10.00 500.00UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)

UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0067 7324000000-N 1716  2 EA  375.00 750.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)
0068 7396000000-E 1722  2 EA  100.00 200.001/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0069 7420000000-E 1722  2 EA  525.00 1050.002" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0070 7456000000-E 1726  400 LF  1.88 752.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)

LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)
0071 7642100000-N 1743  2 EA  1375.00 2750.00TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION
0072 8802030000-E SP  146.3 SF  100.00 14630.00SEGMENTAL GRAVITY RETAIN WALLS

 

    TOTAL 686394.50CONTRACT TOTAL



JUL 22, 2016 11:24 AM

TIP NO EB-3314E 2:00 P.M. 6 /  6 005

CASWELL

33935.2.5

FED AID NO STPEB-000S(765)

SIDEWALK AND MULTI-USE TRAIL

FIRE TOWER ROAD

   

DG00314JUL 21 2016
0.240 MI

 

    SUB-TOTAL 686394.50ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  297875.40HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC
     2  321903.75P & S GRADING LLC
     3  553227.51H. M. KERN CORPORATION
     4  686394.50TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC




